# Tuesday, Sept. 17, 2024

Nebraska Cyber Security Conference

Nebraska Innovation Campus Conference Center 2021 Transformation Drive, Lincoln, NE

19th Annual

For more information, visit **southeast.edu/ncsc** 



OFFICE OF THE CIO Cybersecurity Office



Welcome to the 19<sup>th</sup> Annual Nebraska Cyber Security Conference! We are thrilled to have you join us as a conference sponsor. Your sponsorship allows us to continue to bring valuable cyber security education to our community members. Included in this packet is information to help you get ready for the conference. Please contact us at <a href="https://ncsc@southeast.edu">ncsc@southeast.edu</a> with any questions.

Enjoy the conference! Lora lves Assistant Director for Continuing Education Southeast Community College



Banquet Hall NIC Conference Center

## **Sponsor Information**

#### 19th Annual Nebraska Cyber Security Conference

Nebraska Innovation Campus Conference Center 2021 Transformation Drive, Lincoln, NE 68508 8 a.m.-4 p.m. Check-in and sponsor setup starts at 7:30 a.m. End of conference and sponsor take down 4 p.m.

Your contacts for questions

Patrick Wright State of Nebraska Office of the CIO 402-473-3677 siso@nebraska.gov

#### Lora lves

Southeast Community College 402-437-2714 800-828-0072, ext. 2714 ncsc@southeast.edu

## **Sponsor Levels**

#### Platinum Sponsor \$3,000 (Limit 7)

- Premier table placement in Main Hallway
- Table and two chairs
- Complimentary Tickets: 3 (additional tickets may be purchased at attendee rates)

#### Gold Sponsor \$2,000 (Limit 7)

- Table placement in 1<sup>st</sup> floor South Hallway
- Table and two chairs
- Complimentary Tickets: 2 (additional tickets may be purchased at attendee rates)

#### Diamond Lunch Sponsor \$10,000 (Limit 1)

- 30-minute meeting with the State of Nebraska CIO and the State Information Security and Privacy Officer
- Logo placards placed on banquet tables
- Table placement next to banquet hall in a high-traffic area next to auditorium
- Two table and four chairs
- Complimentary Tickets: 5 (additional tickets may be purchased at attendee rates)

## Each sponsor will receive the following:

Logo published on our conference website

Logo printed in conference guide

Room for one standup banner (not to exceed 3' wide x 6' tall) by your table

Access to Electrical - sponsors must bring their own extension cord. The conference center does not have any available to lend.

WIFI Information

Network: NUGuest

Username: September17

Password: Innovate2024!

Opt-in list of conference attendees with names and email addresses

## Sponsors will need to provide the following

Names of the two ticket holders for their organization

Logo they would like utilized on website and printed materials

Any marketing or advertising materials

Banners

Table skirts of covers

Lodging and transportation for their team members attending the conference

## Lodging

The Nebraska Cyber Security Conference does not have a designated conference hotel. There are many choices in the downtown Lincoln area. Feel free to ask us any questions.

Resources to find lodging in Lincoln, NE

The Scarlet Hotel is located across the street from the NIC Conference Center

https://www.scarlethotelnebraska.com/

List of hotels in downtown Lincoln which is a short drive to the conference center.

https://downtownlincoln.org/stay/downtown-lincoln-hotels

## Parking

https://innovate.unl.edu/parking-nic

### **Conference Center Information**

Nebraska Innovation Campus Conference Center

https://innovate.unl.edu/nic-conference-center

The Nebraska Alumni Association is excited to partner with the University of Nebraska-Lincoln and Nebraska Innovation Campus to manage the Nebraska Innovation Campus Conference Center. The conference center is housed in a historic building has been reconstructed to provide a unique full-service conference center to the University of Nebraska and the Nebraska business community.

First Floor Map

Second Floor Map

